(孫曉宇)

Director of subsidiaries 51,480

As the repurchase of Restricted Shares from aforesaid Repurchase Participants will be

conducted on normal commercial terms or better, and all the applicable percentage ratios are

less than 0.1%, the transactions will be fully exempt from the reporting, announcement and

independent shareholders’ approval requirements in relation to connected transactions under

Rules 14A.73(1) and 14A.76(1) of the Listing Rules.

– 18 –

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

II. SHARE CAPITAL AFTER COMPLETION OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

The total number of Restricted Shares under the Repurchase and Cancellation is 15,590,555 A

Shares. Upon completion of the procedures of the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted Shares,

the Company’s total number of shares will be reduced from 9,399,442,527 to 9,383,851,972. The

share capital of the Company before and after the Repurchase and Cancellation (if implemented)

will be as follows:

Nature of shares Before the Repurchase

Increase/

decrease After the Repurchase

Number of

shares

Percentage

of total share

capital

Number of

shares

Number of

shares

Percentage

of total share

capital

(%) (%)

Restricted A Shares 31,870,758 0.34 -15,590,555 16,280,203 0.17

Outstanding shares 9,367,571,769 99.66 0 9,367,571,769 99.83

– A Shares 7,956,031,769 84.64 0 7,956,031,769 84.78

– H Shares 1,411,540,000 15.02 0 1,411,540,000 15.04

Total 9,399,442,527 100.00 -15,590,555 9,383,851,972 100.00

Notes:

1. The percentage figures in the table are rounded up to two decimal places, and any discrepancy between

the sum of the sub-items and the total figure is due to rounding.

2. Specific changes in share capital shall be subject to the “Issuer’s Share Capital Structure Table” issued

by China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

The Repurchase and Cancellation will not result in any change in the controlling shareholder of

the Company. The Company’s shareholding structure will remain in compliance with relevant

requirements under the Listing Rules of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange and The Stock Exchange of